



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
कानपुर हवाईअड्डा/KANPUR AIRPORT

सन्दर्भ सं. : भाविप्रा/कानपुर/सी.ए./अभि.सि./पाइपलाइन/W-11/85-87/ दिनांक/Date:- 23.08.2023

Ref. No. : AAI/Kanpur/CA/Engg-C/Pipeline/W-11

[स्पीड पोस्ट द्वारा/ BY SPEED POST]

सेवा में/To,

मैसर्स राधिके इंटरप्राइजेज /M/s Radhikey Enterprises,

1/13सी/1ए हेस्टिंग रोड, / 1/13C/1A/1A Hesting Road,

अशोक नगर, प्रयागराज / Ashok Nagar, Prayagraj - 211001

Email Id : ID: radhikey.co@gmail.com

विषय / Subject: सिविल एयरोड्रम कैंट, कानपुर में टर्मिनल बिल्डिंग परिसर, रेस कोर्स कॉलोनी और पुरानी कॉलोनी के लिए नई जल आपूर्ति पाइपलाइन बिछाना, वर्तमान एमएस वाटर टैंक संरचना के नवीनीकरण कार्य से संबंधित सहायक कार्यों सहित ओवरहेड पानी की टंकी के लिए नई संरचना के निर्माण का कार्य।

Laying of new water supply pipeline for Terminal Building premises, Race Course Colony and Old Colony, fabrication of New Structure for overhead water tank including ancillary works related to renovation work of existing MS Water Tank Structure at Civil Aerodrome Cantt, Kanpur.

संदर्भ/Ref: (i)आपका ई-टेंडर दिनांक 28.07.2023 को खोला गया।

Your E-Tender opened on 28.07.2023.

महोदय/Dear Sir,

1. ऊपर उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपका आइटम दर ई-टेंडर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है, जो कि आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी निविदा राशि कुल ₹ 50,05,540.00 (रुपये पचास लाख पाँच हजार पाँच सौ चालीस मात्र) है, जो कि निविदा की अनुमानित लागत ₹ 65,77,191.00 (रुपये पैंसठ लाख सतहत्तर हजार एक सौ इक्यानवे मात्र) से 23.90% कम है।

Your item rate tender for the subject work is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at your tendered amount totaling to ₹ 50,05,540.00 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty only) which is 23.90% below the Estimated cost put to tender of ₹ 65,77,191 (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninty One only).

2. सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, कानपुर हवाई अड्डा, कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 15 दिनों के भीतर आप या आपकी ओर से एक प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधि करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने तथा इसे पूरा करने हेतु सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), कानपुर हवाईअड्डा के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। ठेके का करारनामा ₹ 100/- के गैर न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जायेगा, तथा स्टाम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जायेगा।

AGM (Engg.-C), AAI, Kanpur Airport, shall be the Engineer-In-charge of the work. You or your authorized representative from your side is requested to attend the office of AGM (E-C), AAI, Kanpur Airport, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issue of this letter to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value ₹ 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

34/45
23.08.23

Contd./-2

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमाराशि के रूप में रुपये 5,00,554.00 (रुपये पांच लाख पांच सौ चौवन मात्र) जमा करें, ऐसा नहीं करने पर, निविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ संख्या 16 जीसीसी पर क्लॉज संख्या 1 ए की शर्त के अनुसार इसकी कटौती की जाएगी।

Please deposit Rs 5,00,554.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Five Hundred Fifty Four Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No 1A on page no 16 GCC of contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि ठेका श्रमिक (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और ठेका श्रमिक (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार का विनियमन और सेवा की शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996, के प्रावधानों का पालन करें जैसा कि निविदा दस्तावेज के जीसीसी के पृष्ठ संख्या 49 पर खंड 19 में एवं केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट है।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no 49 of GCC of tender document and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है कि आप तुरन्त प्रभाव से वरि. अधी. (अभि.-सिविल) कानपुर हवाईअड्डा से सम्पर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Sr. Supdt. (Engg-Civil), Kanpur Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि 06 (छः) माह है जोकि इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि के उपरांत दसवें दिन से प्रभावी मानी जाएगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 06 (Six) Months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

7. संविदा के सन्दर्भ में आगे किसी भी प्रकार का पत्राचार सामान्यतः कार्य प्रभारी, अभि० कानपुर के पते पर सम्बोधित किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

8. कृपया रसीद की पावती दें और इसके साथ संलग्न इस पत्र की डुप्लीकेट प्रति हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृति के प्रतीक के रूप में लौटा दें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

34/4L
23.08.23

Contd./-3

9. हिंदी और अंग्रेजी संस्करण में किसी भी अंतर या अस्पष्टता के मामले में अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।
In case of any difference or ambiguity in Hindi and English version the English version shall prevail.

Encl: Copy :

संलग्न/Encl:- (i) BOQ- (Pg.-06)

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

34-42
23.08.23

(उपेंद्र कुमार /Upender Kumar)

सहा.महाप्रबंधक (अभि०-सिविल)/ AGM(E-C)

भाविप्रा, नई टर्मिनल बिल्डिंग,

AAI, New Terminal Building,

चकरी, कानपुर/Chakeri, Kanpur -208007

अध्यक्ष भा.वि.प्रा के लिए व उनकी तरफ से

For and behalf of the Chairman, AAI.

Copy to:

प्रतिलिपि :

बाहरी / External :-

1. उप मुख्य श्रमायुक्त (केंद्रीय), कानपुर, श्रम भवन, एन.एस.टी.आई परिसर, उद्योग नगर कानपुर नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश – 208022
Dy. Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), Kanpur, Shram Bhawan, N.S.T.I Campus, Udyog Nagar, Kanpur Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-208022
2. क्षेत्रीय पीएफ आयुक्त, भविष्य निधि भवन, सर्वोदय नगर, कानपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश – 208005
Regional PF Commissioner, Bhavishya Nidhi Bhawan, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh – 208005

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (Engg-C)

Name of Work: Laying of new water supply pipeline for Terminal Building premises, Race Course Colony and Old Colony, fabrication of New Structure for overhead water tank including ancillary works related to renovation work of existing MS Water Tank Structure at Civil Aerodrome Cantt, Kanpur.

Contract No: 2023_AAI_158851_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		M/S RADHIKEY ENTERPRISES					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. a) All kinds of soil.		26.000	cum	700.00	18200.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Only
2	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : a) All kinds of soil. a) i) Pipes, cables etc, not exceeding 80 mm dia.		63.000	metre	60.00	3780.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Only
3	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.		8.000	cum	300.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)		22.000	cum	8200.00	180400.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Only

3466

5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)			8200.00	155800.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only
6	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	19.000	cum	8200.00	114800.00	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only
7	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources). (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	14.000	cum	8200.00	24600.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Only
8	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for a) Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	3.000	cum	645.00	61275.00	INR Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Five Only
9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for a) Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls a) 1) Under 20 cm wide (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	95.000	sqm	450.00	8100.00	INR Eight Thousand One Hundred Only
10	Providing, hoisting and fixing above plinth level up to floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like, including the cost of required centering, shuttering but , excluding cost of reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	18.000	metre	5500.00	22000.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Only
11	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. a) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	4.000	cum	100.00	208300.00	INR Two Lakh Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only
12	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. a) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more. (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	2083.000	Kg	100.00	94200.00	INR Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred Only
		942.000	Kg			

34241

13	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	45.000	cum	7000.00	315000.00	INR Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only
14	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	4417.000	Kg	125.00	552125.00	INR Five Lakh Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only
15	Providing and fixing mild steel round holding down bolts with nuts and washer plates complete.	60.000	Kg	110.00	6600.00	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred Only
16	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. a) In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required, all complete. (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	754.000	Kg	125.00	94250.00	INR Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
17	Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer. a) M.S. tube (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	1382.000	Kg	125.00	172750.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
18	12 mm cement plaster of mix : a) 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	142.000	sqm	200.00	28400.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
19	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : a) 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	295.000	sqm	200.00	59000.00	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Only
20	6 mm cement plaster of mix : a) 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	20.000	sqm	200.00	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only
21	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : a) Two or more coats on new work (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	268.000	sqm	130.00	34840.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
22	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : a) One or more coats on old work (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	138.000	sqm	130.00	17940.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Only

54.42

23	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. a) Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	13.000	cum	700.00	9100.00	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred Only
24	Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles, tees, flats and channels including all gusset plates, bolts, nuts, cutting rivets, welding etc. including dismembering and stacking within 50 metres lead. (The rate should be quoted for all heights upto 15 mtr. above Ground level Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	1895.000	Kg	20.00	37900.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Only
25	Dismantling manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge : a) bituminous road	60.000	sqm	50.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
26	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved	90.000	cum	700.00	63000.00	INR Sixty Three Thousand Only
27	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. a) 25 mm nominal dia Pipes	248.000	metre	300.00	74400.00	INR Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
28	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. a) 50 mm nominal dia Pipes	483.000	metre	500.00	241500.00	INR Two Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Only
29	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. a) 80 mm nominal dia Pipes (The rate quoted for this item should be inclusive of all the necessary material and manpower complete for connecting the CPVC Pipe to the Overhead tank top from ground level and vice versa for all heights upto 15 mtr. Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard.)	1370.000	metre	1250.00	1712500.00	INR Seventeen Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only
30	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : a) 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	30.000	each	200.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only

34-40

31	Providing and fixing gun metal non- return valve of approved quality (screwed end) : a) 80 mm nominal bore 1) Horizontal	4.000	each	18000.00	72000.00	INR Seventy Two Thousand Only
32	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : a) 25 mm diameter pipe	248.000	metre	80.00	19840.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
33	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : a) 50 mm diameter pipe	483.000	metre	80.00	38640.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
34	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : a) 80 mm diameter pipe	1310.000	metre	100.00	131000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Only
35	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	20000.000	per litre	12.00	240000.00	INR Two Lakh Forty Thousand Only
36	Providing Engineering Consultancy Service for Civil Works (i.e. steel structure for overhead tank including staircase and RCC Slab with reinforcement) including Architectural drawing, structural design and drawing and other services including submission of detail drawings and design vetted by IIT/NIT/ Engg Govt. college, detailed Construction Drawing and revision of drawings if required during execution etc. as per specification and as per provisions of NBC & other relevant codes and any other detail related to consultancy work which are essential for successful execution of work etc completed as per particular specifications and direction of EIC.	1.000	Job	18000.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
37	Providing and fixing MTA 1 inch x 1/2 inch (25mm x 15 mm) reducer socket (For CPVC to GI pipe) of approved quality and as per satisfaction of engineer in charge.	42.000	each	250.00	10500.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred Only
38	Providing and fixing FTA 50mm socket for Gate valve to CPVC Pipe of approved quality and as per satisfaction of engineer in charge.	66.000	each	150.00	9900.00	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only
39	Providing and fixing FTA 3 inch (80 mm) socket for Gate valve to CPVC Pipe of approved quality and as per satisfaction of engineer in charge.	56.000	each	400.00	22400.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
40	Providing and fixing Butterfly valve wafer type, Body D.I. / S.G. Iron, PN 2.5 with SS-304 Disc, Lever Operated (Quarter Turn), Nitrile/EPDM Rubber Lining. Seat Test Pressure 2.75 MPa (Hyd.) of approved quality and as per satisfaction of engineer in charge. a) 50 mm nominal bore.	25.000	each	1800.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only
41	Providing and fixing Butterfly valve wafer type, Body D.I. / S.G. Iron, PN 2.5 with SS-304 Disc, Lever Operated (Quarter Turn), Nitrile/EPDM Rubber Lining. Seat Test Pressure 2.75 MPa (Hyd.) of approved quality and as per satisfaction of engineer in charge. a) 80 mm nominal bore.	31.000	each	2000.00	62000.00	INR Sixty Two Thousand Only
42	Providing and fixing CPVC Stop Cock of approved quality and as per satisfaction of engineer in charge. a) 25 mm nominal bore.	32.000	each	1500.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only

43	Deduct for taking away of steel work in frames, shutters, trusses, channels, beams, Tee, angles, bolts, washers etc. and the like received from dismantling. The material so received shall be the property of contractor after dismantling duly weighed/ measured before removing from the site in the presence of Engineer-in-charge or his authorised representative all complete.			20.00	-37900.00	INR Minus Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total in Figures		1895.000	Kg		5005540.00	INR Fifty Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Fifty Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only					

Special Remarks : The rate should be quoted by the bidders for all heights upto 15 mtr above ground level for the BoQ items as clearly mentioned above in their nomenclature and nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard. Except where distinguished by the BOQ, the quoted rates by the bidder shall apply to all heights, depths, sizes, shapes and locations and nothing extra will be paid to the contractor in this regard. They also cater for all cuts and wastes.

34.41
23.08.23
उपेंद्र कुमार
सहाय महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सि)
भा.वि.प्रा. कानपुर हवाईअड्डा